
17th Annual Durham Ranch Charity Buffalo Stampede 5K/10K Walk-Run, held on 
Saturday, June 2nd.  
 
The popular annual charity event raised over $30,000.  All proceeds went to the Powder 
River Energy Foundation, serving those in need of northeast Wyoming with a hand up. 
  
The weather cooperated for big, sunny skies and a light, cool breeze for the walk/run. 
 
There was a great turnout with around 180 in attendance. 
 
Overall women's and men's race champions for both distances took home one of a kind, 
hand-made clay medallions with bison leather straps by Deb Penning of  Baker City, 
OR., an assortment of Durham Ranch buffalo meat and, gift certificates for the Open 
Range Restaurant in Wright, as prizes.  
 
After the famous buffalo burrito breakfast served up by Hank’s of Wright, the events 
were capped off by the traditional annual Buffalo Chip Toss where the women’s and 
men’s champions each took home a case of Durham Ranch buffalo brats.  Arrow 
Langston, a school teacher from Wright who happened to be celebrating her birthday, 
won the toss for the women and, Scotty Hayden made the best toss for the men. 
 
Overall Race Winners 
5K Men’s: Caleb Schlekeway, Time of 22:34 
5K Women’s:  Kristi Racines, Time of 23:43  
 
10K Men’s:  Adrian Gerrits, Time of 43:21 
10K Women’s:  Sarah Glasser, Time of 54:38 
 
5K Results 

1. Caleb Shlekeway, 22:34 
2. Kristi Racines, 23:43 (Overall Women's Champ) 
3. Alex Knight, 24:20 
4. Elijah Ellis, 24:35 
5. Kodiak French, 24:43 
6. Danielle Barnhurst, 26:11 
7. Rachel Barnhurst, 26:11 
8. Jen Johnson, 27:06 
9. Colten Smith, 30:12 
10. Dan Lubken, 30:22 
11. Susan Goff, 30:59 
12. Bob Vergnani, 31:10 
13. Timothy Cook, 31:37 
14. Shelby Smith, 31:43 
15. David French, 31:56 
16. Carter Lembke, 36:45 
17. Shawna Behunin, 38:17 
18. Mary Jo Connelly, 38:56 
19. Mason Behunin, 43:04 
20. Quinn Bau, 43:10 
21. Ethan Barnhurst, 45:53 
22. Grady Lembke, 47:26 



5K Women’s 
Under 20 
Danielle Barnhurst, 26:11  
Shelby Smith, 31:43 
 
20-29 
Jen Johnson, 27:06 
 
30-39 
Kristi Racines, 23:43 (Women's Champ) 
Shawna Behunin, 38:17 
 
40-49 
Rachel Barnhurst, 26:11 
 
50-59 
Susan Goff, 30:59 
 
60+ 
Mary Jo Connelly, 38:56 
 
Men’s 5K 
Under 20 
Caleb Shlekeway, 22:34 (Overall Champ) 
Alex Knight, 24:20 
Colten Smith, 30:12 
Carter Lembke, 36:45 
Mason Behunin, 43:04 
Ethan Barnhurst, 45:53 
Grady Lembke, 47:26 
 
20-29  
Elijah Ellis, 24:35  
Kodiak French, 24:43 
Quinn Bau, 43:10 
 
30-39 
Timothy Cook, 31:37 
 
50-59 
David French, 31:56 
 
60+ 
Dan Lubken, 30:22 
Bob Vergnani, 31:10 
 
 
 
 
 
 



10K Results 
1.  Adrian Gerrits, 43:21 
2.  Braik Hurm, 46:11 
3.  David Martin, 52:01 
4.  Rick Mansur, 54:00 
5.  Dan Reade, 54:27 
6.  Sarah Glasser, 54:38 (Women's Champ) 
7.  Marvin Tabor, 59:24 
8.  Mallerie Bock, 59:38 
9.  Cathy Sowers, 1:01:29 
10.  Rhonda Chapman, 1:04:49 
11. Rhiannon Harry, 1:04:49 
12. Carol Palmer, 1:10:50 
13. Robert Palmer, 1:10:50 
14. Echo Sowers, 1:13:56 
15. Roger Peabody, 1:14:00 
16. Chad Nannemann, 1:19:19 
17. Anna Madrid, 1:22:02 
 
Women’s 10K 
Under 20 
Echo Sowers, 1:13:56  
 
30-39 
Malerie Bock, 59:38 
Rhiannon Harry, 1:04:49 
Anna Madrid, 1:22:02  
 
40-49 
Sarah Glasser, 54:38 (Women's Champ) 
Rhonda Chapman, 1:04:49 
 
50-59 
Cathy Sowers, 1:01:29 
 
60+ 
Carol Palmer, 1:10:50 
 
Men’s 10K 
Under 20 
Braik Hurm, 46:11 
 
30-39 
Adrian Gerrits, 43:21 (Men's Champ) 
 
40-49 
Dan Reade, 54:27 
Chad Nanemann, 1:19:19 
 
50-59 
David Martin, 52:01 



Rick Mansur, 54:00 
Marvin Tabor, 59:24 
Robert Palmer, 1:10:50 
 
60+ 
Roger Peabody, 1:14:00 


